
 

 

Contact Information for the Chairs and Coordinators of  

Regional Groups and other Constituencies 

as of 12 March 2020 

 

 

African States Mr. Tanguy Gahouma-Bekale 

Executive Secretary 

Climate Change National Council 

Libreville, Gabon 

 

E-mail:  tanguygahouma@gmail.com 

              zitakassacnc@gmail.com  

              agnchair2020@gmail.com  

              monicaschlottau@gmail.com  

               monasr@yahoo.com  

 

 

Asia-Pacific States  Mr. Muhammad Irfan Tariq  

Director General, 

Ministry of Climate Change, 

Islamabad, Pakistan 

 

E-mail:  mirfantariq@gmail.com   

 

Mr. Nauman Bashir Bhatti  

Deputy Head of Mission, 

Embassy of Pakistan, 

Brussels, Belgium 

 

E-mail: nauman.mfa@gmail.com   

 

 

 

Eastern European States, and 

Annex I Parties and Annex I 

EIT Parties constituencies  

Ms. Bianca Moldovean 

Counsellor of European Affairs 

Directorate for European Affairs and International Relations 

Ministry of Environment 

Bucharest, Romania 

 

E-mail: bianca.moldovean@mmediu.ro 

 

Mr. Andrej Bojic 

Chief of the Cabinet and Special Adviser to the Minister 

Ministry of Environmental Protection 

Belgrade, Serbia 

 

E-mail: andrej.bojic@ekologija.gov.rs 
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Latin American and 

Caribbean States  
H.E. Jaime Hermida Castillo  

Permanent Representative  

Permanent Mission of Nicaragua to the  

United Nations 

New York, USA 

 

E-mail:  nicaragua@un.int  

 

Mr. Luis Fiallos Porras 

Secretaria Privada para Políticas Nacionales 

Managua, Nicaragua 

 

E-mail: lfiallosp@yahoo.com     

               

              

 

 

 

Western European and Other 

States, and Annex I Parties 

and Annex II Parties 

constituencies 

 

Ms. Federica Fricano 

Director  

European Affairs and International Climate Negotiation  

Ministry of Environment 

Rome, Italy 

 

E-mail:  fricano.federica@minambiente.it 

 

Ms. Marianne Karlsen  

Senior Adviser  

Ministry of Climate and Environment  

Oslo, Norway 

 

E-mail : marianne.karlsen@kld.dep.no  

 

 

 

Least Developed Countries Mr. Sonam Phuntsho Wangdi 

Secretary of the National Environment Commission                                                                

Royal Government of Bhutan 

 

E-mail:  ldcchair.bhutan@gmail.com    

              spwangdi@nec.gov.bt 
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Small Island Developing 

States 

H.E. Ms. Janine Felson 

Ambassador/Deputy Permanent Representative 

Permanent Mission of Belize to the United Nations 

New York, USA 

 

E-mail: jfelson@belizemission.com    

               

Mr. Carlos Fuller 

International and Regional Liaison Officer 

Caribbean Community Climate Change Centre 

 

E-mail: cfuller@btl.net 

             cfuller@caribbeanclimate.bz  

  

 

 

 

 

Non-Annex I Parties 

Constituency 

H.E. Mr. Rudolph Michael Ten-Pow 

Ambassador/Permanent Representative 

Permanent Mission of Guyana  

to the United Nations 

New York, USA 

 

E-mail: guyana@un.int 

 

H.E. Dr. Karen Cummings 

Minister of Foreign Affairs 

Georgetown,  Co-operative Republic of Guyana 

 

E-mail: minfor@guyana.net.gy  

              secretariat@g77.org 
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